Change Order

_AIA Document G701" - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Crossville Homestead Tank Repainting
Crossville, TN

OWNER: (Name and address)
City of Crossville
392 N. Main St.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: June 18, 2019

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
HFR Design, Inc.

214 Centerview Drive, Suite 300
Brentwood, TN 37027

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 1
Date: December 17, 2019

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Tank Pro, Inc.

5500 Watermelon Road

Northport, AL 35473

Crossville, TN 38555

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
1. Credit to Owner for unused Unit Price Items: 1. Pit Filling 500 Each x $5.00/Each = $2,500.00. 2. Structurally Defective Pit Repair 200

Each x $12.00 = $2,400.00. 3. Defective Seam Repair 50 LF x $50.00 = $2,500.00 deduct -$7,400.00.
2. Add Interior patch and seal welding for which we did not have a unit price item for Add $ 4,835.35.

The original Contract Sum was $ 493,777.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 493,771.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,564.65

$ 491,212.35

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be Octrober 28, 2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed Lo supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

HFR Design, Inc. Tank Pro, Inc. City of Crossville, TN

ARCHUGCT W:m C T (Fji-.%ggww) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNA N SIGNATURE
Jim Gilliam, President fobﬂ"f Hnelbrien VP, *Av'U
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TIT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
/2 i /79 1 /31 /2040
DATE DATE ' DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U S Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or
any poriion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This
document was produced by AIA software at 17:15:03 CT on 12/17/2019 under Order No. 8301572544 which expires on 02/28/2020, and is not for resale



TANK PRO INC.

5500 Watermelon Road

Northport, Alabama 35473

Tel. 205.750.0444 | Fax205.750.0464

Date: 22-Nov-19 Change Order Request #01
PROJECT: Homestead Tank Repainting Project No.: 2019035
GC: HFR Design

Subject: Patch & Seal Welding

QUOTE
UNIT
UNIT ITEM QTY UNIT COST UNIT TOTAL
CROSSVILLE TN: PATCH & SEAL WELDING
Patch & Seal Welding 13 FT $37195 | $§ 4,83535

TOTAL | $ 4,835.35

Prepared by: Kimberly Barfield

lof1l



